SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

pubie 1ok Ao Stust VS A hedyie/ Mk .
NO._449 -0 ED NO./%% 27 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S Froi”
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ /50 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

- MAILING COSTS § < v Lo

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Qedof?

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $3590

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-6x)

DISTRIBUTION FORM $2:5700

COPIES S_ N8

NOTARY § oo ~

TOTAL s sk 2 o ofe o ofe ok s obe sk st oole s e b et keok ok S

:. { a j‘ ‘-_,

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ )7/ 3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 57500
TOTAL *®¥kk skt dpdekstmsnsnsn g / a"'f('/ g}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) #6700
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL #ok ks sddsokdrhondors ¢ — €=
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 §
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5. an

TOTAL % kot ok sk sk Ao ok 3 o ok g %, oo

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20 8 .
TOTAL *¥*skkskkskpsdeksopdomisdxsks g L
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) o $_/ 2Ca0
MISC.L 017, e . § 00
$

T()TAL e e o ol e e e ok ok e sk e o e kol sk ke sk ke ok S

i_';l_'Ji'_';' e,

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




ENTITY VENDOR CHECK DATE CHECK NO.

FAP Sheriff of Columbia unty [SCOLU] 02/18/2008 669894
oo APPLY VEMDOR VRNDOR
M0 T DATE CEZDIT HO LMV TCE NG TC AMCUNT L_5Co0NT FAYMENT AMCQUNT

EADET] GOOBAZEEY D2/19/2008 144254 444,74 .00 448 .74

iy T144254] 62006153 YANTOAN, MTCHAF:

PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG we - . COMMERCE BANK - Csamo -CHECK NO

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUN . . FHlLADELF‘HlA._F'A 19148 : S 6 ,98 94
ONEPENNCENTER_SUWE1400 : _ L _ . S 5
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-1814 - - S ' s
'DATE - - | . BMOUNT
. - : T o 02/19/2008 |  sr*sxsxvrg48,74 4 -
Pay FOUR. HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND 74/10G0 DOLLARS | ' LT N £

Woid after 180 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order © 35 W Main Street

Of Bloomsburg, PR 17815 % _ .‘ , .

"EERAHL 1103E004B808123E L50BERE B*



PHONE
(370 349-3622

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) TRI-6300

FAX: (370} 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T

’Q‘? .}-4:;/

ﬁ %%{_ﬂ FROM: 73-)” 5 (/}}(rm A{f/‘;" ! :’?

COMPANY:

DATL: . — . —_
=7 o ~<—c¥

FAX NUMBLR:

TOrT AL MO, OF PAGES INCLUDING (COVER: ;\

PRONL NLUMBER:

SENDFERS REFERENCE NUMBHR:

RF.:

YOUR REFERLENCE NUMBFER:

O urGENT O] For REVIEW (I pLEASE COMMENT [J p1.pasE REPLY O vLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMBENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF'S
OFFICE. 1I' YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALIL 570.389.5622, THANK YOU.

Thes

(o5

Cole. w5 Sryd Seok 19w
Jue. & Y
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Phelan Hallinan and Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1817 John F, Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-5683-7000
Fax 215-583-7008

Peter J, Tremper Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

September 19, 2007

Via Telefax 57D-389-5625
Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

Atn: Real Estate Dept.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORF. 2005-DO1
ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1
VE.
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
COLUMBIA- Np, 2006-CV-1800
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1 WOODBINE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Siror Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for September 19, 2007

Defendant filed Chapter 13 Bankrupicy on 5/22/07.
Should you have any questions or concerns do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

Peter J. Tremper



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

N

Py

. L L YT N N o bt L N
SN2 N S R A A T A I R B, e A T

NO.ZII-¢"7 BD NO./ 2¢ (. I DATE/TIME OF SALE 71,7,
[

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

I o
)ii' - ..’r {f L Aol

MILEAGE $ Huhoc
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIJFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ §.50
NOTARY $ /o000 PR
TOTAL *##dkseskskkohsokxksckiorndnkr ¢ &f g, 7 ()
WEB POSTING $150.00 L
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §_i4if A
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL *#ksksoksokk sk sdodhdhorsor § \:‘)'{.2‘--}"" A
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1J0.00 .
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4705
TOTAL *¥kkskkkhskksksiionddok sk ¢ T,... D
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORQO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 0§ e

TOTAL * %k %k ddoedk sk ek ok dome ok ok $ AT &

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 0§
WATER 20 $

TOTAL * %% ke sk e dose sk ok e § e

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) PP W AT o
MISC. ..it:. o« § S e

TOTAL *#* sk krkscksrhaidnrknns ¢ l/‘{'\"-';/ﬁ.‘:ﬁ

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ A I



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Dlewb=iiie plan ;‘»..c.*-? CLelvs pchac/ oo
NO. e/ ED NO,__ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: "";},;,;f" Y o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS $




Be/bl/28@87 11:87 57B7¥591681 JOANRROTHERY

JOAN M. ROTHERY
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
TAX COLLECTOR

Lo CSIMILE COVER SHEET

I
T0: _Tim

FAXNUMBER: _I39-56AS
DATE: 8~ )47

PAGES (inc. cover): |

FAGE 81

RTAE CF GWNSAIP -

XE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: RIAL ESTATE
CAN M. EROTHERY

22 TWIHN CHURCH ROAD
ERWICK, PA 18603

OORS Tue & Wad Epm-9ptn " "he 2% discount and 10% penally have been
wed ipm-4pm and 6pm-5pm 1z amputed for your convanience. Taxes are due
raw end payable. Prompt payment ls reguesied. |;
This tax nofica must b8 returned with
PHONE 570-7509-2118 _our payment. For 8 recaipt, enclosa 3 SASE,

Mow & Des' Wad hours caly

WO REFUNDS UNDER £5.00

ACCT. 91586

d
5 YANTORN MICHAEL E JR
© 54 mast T srr cxem. 07 osmmvaseote o (WP
L BERWICK PA 18603

1 WOODBINE 37T 7801.00
r 20040-1077 5810.00
] 1.00 ACRES

SCHOOL PEWALTY 10%
CELINQUERT TAX T0
COURTHQUSE DEC 1%

MAKFE SEFARALE CHECKSZ FOR ECHOOL PAYMENT
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Phelan Hallinan and Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-583-7000
Fax 215-5683.7009
Peter J. Tremper Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 31, 2007
Via Telefax 570-389-5625
Memerandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

Atin: Real Estate Dept.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-D0O1
ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005.-DO1
VS,
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
COLUMBIA- Np. 2006-CV-1800
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1 WOODBINE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please POSTPONEhe Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for August 1, 2007. Please reschedule this sale for the next available sale

closest to thirty days from the current sale. Please provide new sale date via fax fo the
above listed number.

Should you have any questions or concemns do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Peter J. Tremper

ey Sebe,  Sek 9 G 0D AN
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Phelan Hallinan and Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1817 John F, Kennedy
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215.583.7000
Main Fax 215-583-5534

Peter J. Tremper Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1481 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
May 22, 2007

Via Telefax 570-389-5625
Memorandum

To: Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County

Atn: Real Estate Dept

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFIC ATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP, 2005-D01
ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERTES 2005-DO1
V3.
MICHAEL E, YANTORN
COLUMBIA- No. 2006-CV-1800
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1 WOODEBINE RDAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONEthe Sheriffs Sale of the above referenced property which is
scheduled for May 23, 2007. Please reschedule this sale for August 1, 2007 at 9:00 am.

Should you have any questions or concemns do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

Peter J. Tremper



May 22 07 12:24p James Beatrice, .Ir 570-546-0303 p1

BEATRICE LAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)-546-2080

JAMES BEATRICE, JR,
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICE

EHME_WM_EQM
To: Avin ' Sher f+ Onambe dei i 1ge: 1= 570~ 389 ~HE2 2
C.C?lblh’\bi‘ca. C{,\un—.y Fax: j__5-70‘ 3%?_ 56915
FROM: FTY Jdavres Balroce e
REﬁﬂ—Le o R | -ﬁs“rdd"&__i) Yh.'c,-hc&l\ \!(AHTC:‘-? it ,j?{

Number of Pages Including Cover: ﬂ DATE: & / ;;La./o 7
If you have not received all pages, or have problems receiving, please call sender

iessage:

Attached correspondence regarding above-referenced matter.

CONFIDENTIALITY NQTiCE

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure

by law as proprietary information, attorney-client communications, attorney work product
or otherwise. .1t is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us
by telephane to arrange for retum of the information and all COpIES.



May 22 Q7 12:24p James Baatrice, Jr.

{MEcial Form ] (407}

270-546-0303 p.2

)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pemnsylvania

x,

. L=
Voluntary Petition

Name of Debior (if individual, eater Leat, First, Middke)-
Yantormn, Michael E Jr.

Naine of Joint Debtor (Spoose) (Last, First, Middie):

Al Other Names uaed by the Deblor n the last § years
(include maried, maiden, snd trade names):

Al Otber Namea uscd by frne Jorot Debtor in the 1ast § years
(include mamricd, maiden, sod trade names):

AKA Michael Edward Yantorn, Jr.

Last four digits of Soc. See./Complete EIN or ather Tacc T Ne. G mars than one, wtabe a0§Last fomr digits of Soc. Scc.\Complcic EIN or othor Tax I No. 6ifmare Do ane, e &1
XXX-XN-2 294

Street Addrces of Deblor (Mo. and Street, City, and Stots):
1 Woodbine Rd

Street Address of Joint Deblor (No. and Street, Ciry, and Stale):

Bemwick, Pa,
LIP Code ZIP Cade
| 186493
County of Revidence or of the Principal Place of Baamess: Connty of Residence or of ke Principal Place of Business:
Columbia
Mailing Address of Debtor (i dillerent From skrest sddraas’s |Mahing Address of Joint Delvtor (if different §rom stoeel addros):
GO Mildred Daberto
524 £ 3rd St
Berwick, PA el | 20 Code
i 19603

Location of Principal Asssts of Basincss Dicbtor
(if differemt from strect addtess above):

B 0O7-hK-5iga

Nature of Buwulneas
{Cheek one box)

Type of Debtor
Fom af Orgarizabion)
{Check orne hox)

Chapter of Bamkruptcy Code Usder Which
the Prtition is Filed (Check ons box)

O Health Carz Buasiness O Chapter 7
e J Single Assat Real Eatate as defined | M chanter o [0 Chapeer 15 Patition fior Recognition
B Individuai (moinaes Joimd oubion im 1L U502 § 101 (5EH) ! of & Fonzign Maom Proccelinw
See Fxhibit 0 om pepe 2 of this form. O Railroad Hl Chapter 11 ’ o . < i
o oration (includes LLC and LLP) T Stodhroker 1 Chapeer 12 3 Chapier 15 Putition for Resornilion

[ Commodity Broker B Chapiker 13 of a Foreym Nonmain Hroczeding
O Clearing Rank

1 Other

Tay-Exempt Entitr
([Theck bo. if zpplicabie)

1 Dobtow is a lac-excmpt oruanizalion
urrder [ikle 260 ofF e Unitod Stikos
Tlodie (the Inters o Revenus Joda)

Fifng Fee (f theck onc box) [ Cheek on s Bo Chupie 17 Fiehioes

W rnli Filing Foe attached i 1l Mebtor i a smali hesimess debtor as definsd in | bimat & 0lesin.

[ Nubtor ix not o sm alk business debtor ax defined i 11 11,80 § 1OI(SIE.

Choeeh i
i Debwor's

e

[1 Partnership

[J Other (I debiar is ot o of the above Critiies,
chochk this R and stme v o enity bebow )

Nature of Pehts
{Cheok on: buxy
B e ane primarly conmme: dests,
defimed i 11 UL5.C § TDI(R) 2s
e by e odreoueed pam N tor
el tamily, ve bl d paser ¢

[ Debis are primaniiy
hasmiess dobis

A

o ar
[ ST
Ay 41

4
=

a4

rorc e e nonvonlingent lyuitaled debis {exciuding debls owe
1lint Jean B2 100 itk

b
—
: ;
i B R
wwasibabie Gwe Jisledd sl crcditora,
BB i cbior cstimuten thall sl any svempt Fropeny i wnslided snd sdinmivdrative srpenees paid,
i i vedl oo aa Ymcs avaiiahic cor darbUeen I precotre crediton
Estimntad MNumbor of Creditor:
, . e ! it Lvme
k1 L] 7 ARl TLLNHE 250K [LCAXNLIN ELLRAL G i 3 i
= X a 3 ] - L i i ;
A SN e T e T T MAY 2 2 2007
Lxtimited Assgis
M Sow | o 13 $100 00 0 I os.0nom m [} Ao from H \ H g ; (:
; S 10000 31 milbor 5100 miltion SNt mitinn | L].. - B P —- L. 1
[ 1 w4 [ SEATT T I [J =it T oo than E ' §
50,000 $700.000) 31 millica S millor SICO b 3 ENTERED %
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Official Form 1 {4/67) ) FORM E1, Page 2
. Namc of Debtan(s):
VYoluntary Petition Yantorm, Michael E Jr.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)
Al Prior Bankraptey Cases Biled Within Last 8 Years (if more thao two, attach ad ditional sheet)
Location Case Number Date Filed:
Where Filed: _ None -
Location : Case Number; Date Filed:
Where Tiiled:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by amy Spowse, Partmer, or Affiliate of this Debior (If moee than one, attach additional shect)

MName of Debior: Case Number: Date Filed:

- None -
Distnict Relationship: Judge:

Exhibit A Exhibit B
(7o be complared of debtor is an individoal wirse debis are primarily consum er debis )]

{To be completed if debior is required to file periodic reports (e.g., L. the sttomcy for the pefiioner named m the foregoing petition, declac that |

forms 10K and 100} with the Secudties and Exchange Commission l!l:\-’v 'lnllf:?ﬂ?ﬂjil ﬁ-;-' p%‘ﬂiP::rﬁlﬂ ﬁg :‘:‘ ﬂh‘T:ﬂ]f me'?e_ﬂ zsﬂ;: Gthkr 'T,ﬂl }:I

pursuant to Scetion 13 or 15(d) of the Securitics Exchange Act of 1934 L oor 13 o h,° 1, United States Code, and have explained the rehief available

and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) umﬂ:: ':daf; a]llln-lbag::m?g : zﬁtmt:;mr certify that I dalivered to the debtor the notice

0O Extuibii A is attached and mude o part of this petiion. X /s James Baafrice, Jr. .. May 21, 2007
Signatmee of Atorncy for Debior(s) {Dats)
James Beatrice, Jr.

Exhibit C
Does the debtor ovm or hove posscssion of zoy propery thal poscs oc ia alleged to pose n {hreat of imminsat and idestifiable harm to public health or safcty?
O Yes, and Exhibit € is attacked and made a part of this ptition.
A e

Exhibit D
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is fled, cach spouse most complete and attach 3 soparate Exhibit [2.)
B Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petino.
I this is a joint petition:
O Fxhibit I alse completed and signed by the joint debtor is antached and made a part of this petitian.

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venae
{Check any applicable box)
| Debtor has been domicited or bas had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in thes District for 180
days immediriely preceding the date of this petition or for » longer part of such 180 duys than it any other DHistrict.
[ There is & bankmiptey case sonceming debtor’s affiliste, general partner, or parimershup pending in this District.

[ Debtor is a debtor in a forcign procesding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in
ihis District, or has oo principal placc of busincss ar assets in the United States but is 2 defondant in an action or
procecding fin a federai or sinte court] in this District, or the interests of the partics will be served in reigznd to the rehef
sought in this District.

Statement by 2 Debtor Who Resides a5 2 Tenamt of Residential Property
(Check all applicabie boxes)

O Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence, (If box checked, complete the followmp )}

(Nomc of lamdlond that abtained judgment)

{Address of tandlord)

0O Debior claims that noder apphicable aonbankmptcy law, there are circomstmers under which the deblor would be
permiticd to cure the entire monetary defanlt that gave rise 1o the jndgment for possession, after the edgment for
possession was entered, and

O Dwbtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coust of any rent that would become due du ring the 30-day pedod
after the filing of the pedition.




May 22 07 12:24p Jammes Beatrice, Jr.

Official Form 1 (4/07)

570-546-0303 p.4

FDRM BL. Page 3

Voluntary Petition
{This page must he completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s).
Yamom, Michael E Jr.

Sigmatere(s) of Diehtor(s) (Individual/Jomf)

I declare under penalty of pexjury that the informatian provided in
this petition is true and comect.

[H petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consmmer
debis and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that | may
procecd umder chapler 7, 11, 12, or 13 of tille 11, United Statcs
Code, understand the relisf available under each such ¢hapeer, end
choose ta procecd under chapter 7.

{If no attomey represcnts me and no banknepicy petition preparst
stgns the petition] [ have obtained and read the notice required

by FI1 U.S.C. §342(b).

1 request relief in accordance with the chapler of title 11, United
States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s Michae! E Yantorn, Jr.
Signature of Debtar Michael E Yantom, Jr.

X

Simatures

Sigrnature of 2 Foreign Represen tative

Fdeclarc under penalty of pegary that the information provided in this petition
15 true end coersck, that [ am the foveign niproscotative of a deblor in 2 forcign
proceeding, and that T am mnhorized to file this petition,

{Check cnly one bac}
] 1 requcst relicf in accordamee with chapter 15 of tile 11. United States Code.
Cerified copics of the do s requited by 11 US.C. §1915 arc atteched,

O Pursuantto 11 ULS.C. §1511, | request relief in accordance with the chapter
of title 11 spceified in this petition. A cerlificd copy of the order granting
recognition of the forcign maim proceeding is attached,

X

Signamre of Foreign Represenative

Printed Namc of Foreten Represeniative

Date

Signawre of Joint Diebtor

Telephone Number {If not represenied by attomey)

May 21, 2007
Diake

ﬁgn ature of Attorney

X _/s! James Beatnce, Jr.
Signature of Attomey for Debtor(s)
James Bealrice, Jr.
Printed Nanie of Atomey far Debton(s)
Beatrice Law Offices
Firm Name

PC Box 70
Hughesvilie, PA 17737

Address

570-546-2050
Telephone Number

May 21, 2007
Date

Signature of Non-Attormtey Bankrupicy Petition i‘replrnr

1 decliare under penalty of pesjury that: (1} ] am & bankmptcy
petition preparer as defined @ 11 US.C. § 114, {2) | prepared this
dowument foy compensation and heve provided the debtor with a
copy of this document and the notices and information required
under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110¢h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules o
guidelines have been promulgated purspant ta 11 U.5.C. § 110(h)
setiing a maximum fee for scrvices chargeable by bankruptcy
petition preparers, | have given the debtor nofice of the maximom
amount belore preparing any docament for filing Yor a debtor or
accepling any fee from the debtor, as required in that section.
Ofticial Form 19B is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Baskruptey Petition Preparer

Sacial Security number {If the bankrutpcy petition prepares is not
an individual, stete the Social Sesurity numbcr of the officer,
principal, responsible person or partner of the bankmuptcy petition
preparer.YRequired by 11 U.S.C_§ 110.)

Address

Signature of Debitor {Corporation/Partnership)

T declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in
this petition is true and comect, and that 1 have beer authorized to
file this petition on behalf of the debior,

The debtor requests relicf in accordance with the chapter of tite 1§,
Uniled States Codo, specified in this petibor.

X

Signature of Authorized Individual

Printed Mame of Avthorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individual

Daic

Date

Signature of Bankm pioy Petition Preparer or oFficer, principal,
respansible person or pariner whose Social Security number is
provided above.

Names and Social Security nembers of alt other individuals wha
prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the
bunknipky petition preparer is not an individuai:

IF more thax one person prepared this document, atiach additional
shects copforming to the appropnate official form for cach person.

A barkrupicy petition preparer’s faiture to comgly with the
provisions of titke 11 and the Federc! Rules of Bankrupicy
Procedure may resull in fines or imprisonment or both 11 1/8.C.
§110: I8 US.C. §156.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009
Kevin.Olinger@fedphe.com

Kevin Ohinger Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1365 Pennsylvania and New Jerscy

May 16, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1
ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1
Vs.
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
COLUMBIA- No. 2006-CV-1800
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1 WOODBINE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/Madame;

Enclosed are Affidavits of Scrvice for the above captioned matter for filing with your
officc. We have forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation. ‘

Sinccr{?]. y.

e

Kevin Olinger
Enclosure

Le



| \ Two (2 Avyemprs ?

— e ————————— —

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE LAS
Plaintiff: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN COLUMBIA County
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS No 2006-CV-1800
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP, 2005-DO1 ASSET-

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DOI Qur File#144254

Type of Action
Defendant(s): MICHAEL E. YANTORN - Notice of Sheriff>s Sale
Serve: MICHAEL F. YANTORN Sale Date: I 23-07

Address: 324 EAST 31D STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to M IC (’]b@! Zlf . ?’ ANTOL N » Defendant, on the _,2 —Zﬁ\ Th day of
MWL 200:{: at_ 2730 > 0’clock P.m, at 1 WIOISBINE P(f \ %E.QWFC%_, Commonwealth of
’DE{UUH » in the manner deseribed below:

Defendant personaily served.

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refuged to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

4 I -
Description: Agc_l_{a_ Heightis_ Weight 130 Race W Sex Y\ _ Other

I, P()I\/ LN /Vt@ e » @ competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that [
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the

captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above.

o PEr NOT SERVED
;b o -Ji . .
‘ﬁ%m%y of f'h#ﬂCH , 2001, at S:“)—C) o’clock ﬁ_ .m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Cominission Rygéc‘ﬂme 16, zm?mho‘m No Answer Vacant
Other: ¥ 15T ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3*> ATTEMPT
35’5?0?@ 5245 pw 26fo7 @ 10:20 pm
Sworn to and subscribed )
before me this day 9*( QQS[&QM]L @ S (4 %h{—‘?:l ’hz\'lf D&ﬁé«chd C{OQ S ﬂﬂ'f'
;i—ﬁ*——w 200.. 5 Y€ Sldetnere (n ratuer Uses addvess Cor was | /
: V' _ .
Attorney for Plaintiff Contact Purboses eunly. Tn vestgataon revealed
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - LD. No. 02205 _ . Is ;
One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400 /H/G:‘ A‘ v a M,_ e U\Yr(’,ou( I 9 ves {C(Qq @
Philadelphia, PA 19103 4 wood bine Rd . | Bevwek PA.

(215) 563-7000

/7 7/



TATE OF PENNSYLVANI A
- TUNTY OF COLUMBIA o uS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 1s
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 2, 9, 16, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was
published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and character of publication are true.

i ,," 3
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ........ \ \o'\\" ...... day of K{(’\}\NOW

A .

U%Sﬁ%%ﬁé&ﬂh@) Pannsylvania

eeinh ex Notarial Seal
My comm1ssm§1 EXDITeS, enfoider, Notary Public
i

ennis L.
Soott Twp., Columbla County

F My Carmnmission Epiras July 3, 2007
- Wember, Pennsylvania Asscciation (f Motaries

And OW,.....o e , 20..c.ccovcemeennen, T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

; '."-____/'
[

April 17, 2007

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES
CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1
v. MICHAEL E. YANTORN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2006-CV-1800

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

FRELERRXEAIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold af the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************** FhRhkRET LA LL®

Yours truly,

%’dx /JL/;:_;/—):/MM_./

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

“*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 5/23/07 SHERIFF’'S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES
CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1

) CIVIL ACTION

VS,

MICHAEL E. YANTORN ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2006-CV-1800

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUNMBIA ) 38:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 hereby verify that true and correct copies of the

Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders,

and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

DATE: April 17, 2007 Q'D“ANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLC

Address l ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400 H Mﬁ fRk o
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 PR
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i
P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 38%-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
V8.
MICHAEL YANTORN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #44 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 18, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MICHAEL YANTORN. AT 1 WOODBINE ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMEBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPU%RI[:‘F)%T/
s

TIMOTHY F. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2007

Winid o sz

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seaf '
Wendy Westover, Notary Pubilg
Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires Novambar 07, 2009
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE » .0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 189-5622 BLOOMSAURG, PA 17815 I570) TRb300
FAX: (570) 189-5635

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 44ED2007
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT

OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS

FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.

2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,

SERIES 2005-DO1
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MICHAEL E. YANTORN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 23, 2007, AT 10:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON MICHAEL YANTORN AT 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO MICHAEL YANTORN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME M—q‘ Chow é | é: :

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 23, 2007

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

R /4

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Notarial Seal

Wendy Westover, Notary Public

! BloomsbuEg Columbia Co., PA
v Coramission EX
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LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFT™'S OFFICE

200 N RIVER STREE..
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18701

TR# 9 REGH# 07 OP# 12 03/22/2007
03/22/2007 13:11:38

Cthr County Civ Proc
ACCOQUNTH: 100.4197.36206
FINANCE Recelipt#: 89464
TR LINEH#: 1
4329
AMT: 40.00

Other County Mileage
ACCOUNTH: 100.4157.362089

FINANCE Receipt#: 89464
TR LINE#: 2

4328
AMT - 15.00
Tendered
CHECK: 3278 55.00
CHANGE : .00
TOTAL: 55.00
- - THANK YOU --

LR R R AR EEEEER R R R ERE B A EEEE S S i i i i iy

—



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE CAURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 24 HOUR FHONE
(570} 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (570) Fa6308
FAX: {370) 389-F625

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST 44ED2007
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT
OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.
2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-DO1
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MICHAEL E. YANTORN

NOW, MONDAY, MARCH 12, 2007, 1, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, MICHAEL YANTORN,
AT 524 E. 3RD ST., BERWICK, PA

Tarotly T, Choanadiic

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (370) 825-1849

Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
t Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
06-CY-180H)
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST CO.
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs

COUNTY OF LUZERNE: 8S. MICHALL L. YANTORN

MARK SENCZAKOWICZ

Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, MICHALL L.
YANTORN

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason: SEE ATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:

S0 answers,
Sworn to and subscribed before me

tms 14TH . day Of MARCH 20 07 ﬁ/ %
//éj M?r- Sheriff of Luzerne County
- COMMQNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANiA
City Of Wikes-Barre, Luzeme Courty o /
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2010 / i /,
Member, Pennevheanis Auzanlatiang of Notaries by :

NOT ¥l Sem
Deputy Shenﬁ%ne Sunt

Arthur Bobbouine, Notary Public




TDD (570) 825-1860 ' - FAX (570) 825-1¢

LUZERNE COUNTY SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT
LUZERNE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

200 North River Street
Witkes-Barmre, Pennsylvania 18711
' (570) 825-1651

NO SERVICE
Defendant(s). 77, -, ,4/;{ . e % AL 7 AT

Execution #; 0C~-cv — /e (Ccr [ s ir b *‘*)
Sale #:

Defendant not found because: ﬂe/zﬂo//fﬂf da eSSt E?j}‘d e_ At /-\cld S S5
A:ﬁ Ve r7. 7 br s d%.?ff/?d«dﬂ']’” ) ﬂ?’af%//_f AT SE.

Attempts made:

1 Date ___3//3/2007 ____Time___ 30 /m
Address: S £ z,.d A g!/a_//c/@ v

2 Date: Time:
Address:

3 Date: Time:
Address:

Remarks: y2r 44 & _ﬁt/i/e’(/ ;‘4/ e tva Ll /éﬁ ve. Su,? conFre T

Cilaat bin O o g J"Aﬁﬂi/é[i o FL e 2
' 7

?/Z///L/” S 7S

Deputy Sheri‘ﬂ‘/ ] Sheriff, Luzeme County

-—..-—'-"/



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST

FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
CERTIFICATE HOLDERS

CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED

~

>

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2006 (CV-1800 Term 2005

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

_/
CERTIFICATES., SERIES 2005-DO1
V§.
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the following praperty

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $105,729.99
Additional Fees and Costs $1,522.50
Interest from 02/10/07 to Sale $ . andcosts.
at $17.38per diem
7 y
i @ Ut

Dated ‘1/1/}&;‘«(.«['\-' q . Q"Oé} /

(SEAL)

(Clerk) Office of the Prothyéupport Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.



ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE iM THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF  LUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOL =D AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TOWIT; .. -

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOQD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND
HERETOFORE SOLD TO GHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WIFE,

THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PN,

THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47 FEET TG AN IRON PN,

THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 478.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SCOUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 M INUTES WEST, 139.2 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455.65 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE CF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G.
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5895, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA" AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SINE OF WOODBINE ROAD IN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT IS ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NiICHOLAS A. MONTECALVC AND
ANTONETTE A, MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE,

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF MONTECALVO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT,;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES
90 MINUTES EAST, 455.65 FEET TO A POINT;

. THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 55 DEGREES
.54 MINUTES EAST, 1392 FEET TO A POINT,

- THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A PQINT IN THE CENTERLINE
OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY,
THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55

| DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT ;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
. 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT:

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT GF WAY, SOUTH
© 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINF
- OF WOODBINE ROAD;

- THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOCDBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
: WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Premises being: i
g 1 WOODBINE
Tax Parcet #0703 5. 01200 UOOROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
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By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintift

(213)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST :

COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF 4 COLUMBIA COUNTY
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET- :

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 : CIVIL DIVISION

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE ;

PLANO, TX 75024 : NO. 2006-CV-1800

v Plaintiff, !/,{(;} ) f/- (_Z) (/(/

MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).
.NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for th:
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at | WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Salc on May 23, 2007 yat__9:00 a4 m. in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $105,729.99 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.
2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sherifi”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
imaproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sate. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of thc property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a nght to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE tN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF “LUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOL =0 AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS TOWIT: '

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINMING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOCD RCAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND
HERETOMORE SOLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D DEBACH, HIS WIFE;

THENCE MNORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 1326 FEET TO AN IRON PIN:

THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47 FEET TO AN IRON PN,

THENCE MNORTH 55 DEGREES 29 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON PiN;

THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 139.2 FEET TO AN IRON PIN:

THENCE SQUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455.65 FEET TC AN IRON FIN,

THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 128.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G.
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5885, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA" AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOCK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NO. 2.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WCODBINE ROAD IN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT IS ALSO THE SCUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A MONTECALVC AND
ANTONETTE A. MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE,

THENCE ALONG THE EASTI ERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF MONTECALVO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.8 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES
SC MINUTES EAST, 455,65 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 55 DEGREES
54 MINUTES EAST, 139.2 FEET TC A POINT;

" THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE
OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOCT RIGHT OF WAY,;

THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55
| DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE
- OF WOODBINE ROAD;

- THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
- WEST, 20 FEET 7O THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ROAD, BERWICK, pa 18603

Premises being: | WOODBINT;Z.
Tax Parcej #07-03A—01_2-00,000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED 207

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1 WOODBINE ROAD '

BERWICK TeO s A
STECF Fo& pElcle

SERVED UPON S71CHBEC  YANTOE

RELATIONSHIP Cl/ng £ / T¢I/ TT IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©2-23-07? TIME _ /035  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB_ POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

) rwroen SOORTIONMANAGNG AGeT
2T 9-,& o7 E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
&7 /S 07 19SS -8 §-d </
03-23.¢77 s oS -5 £ /¢

A
DEPUTY : M DATE 23. 23 © 7




PAGE A2

JOANRROTHERY

B7p7591681

A3/14/2887 B9:57

LECLEIER 2007 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
ERIARCREEK TWP FOR: COQLUMBIA COUNTY 032007 11955
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: — DESCRETON | ASGESSMENT | MRELS | LEa6 DISCOUNT | AXAMDUNT DUE] (NCL PENALTY
Joan M. Rothery GEMNERAL 13,711 6.140 32.58 8427 92.70
122 TWIN CHURCH RGAD SINKING 1.345] 18.07 18.44 20.28
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1 13.44] 13.71 15.08
: TWF RE 5 67.19 658,56 7542
HOURS:TUES & THURS: 6PN TO SPI
WEDNESDAY- 1PM 4FPM & GPM - 29PN
WOV ADEC: WEDINESDAY HOURS ONLY
T discouTh & perally . 187.28| 18468 A8
PHONE:570-759-2§18 have baen calculaled  [PAY THIS AMOUNT Aol 80 o 30 Jone wm
far yaur oanveniancs 4f paic on or befors | I paic coor befors | i paid afier
CNTY W ~ : This tax returned o
Discount 2% 2% ml il 74 [courthouse on:
YANTORN MICHAEL £ JR Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2008
524 EAST THIRD STREET PARCEL: 07 -03A-042-00,000
AERWICK PA 18603 1 WOODBINE 8T
14 Acres Land 7.801
Buildings 5,810 FiLE COPY
Total Assessmeani 13,711




MAR-14-2007 (YED) 09:14 BERWICK ARER JOIMT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)157075C8479 p.oal/o0l

BAJOA

{BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY ]

March 14, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR
THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET
SECURITIES COREP. 2005-D01 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-D01

V8.

MICHAEL E. YANTORN

DOCKET # 44ED2007 JD # 1800JD2006

Dear Timothy:

"The property located at 1 Woodbine Road Berwick, Pa is not currently connected
to public sewer.

Please feel froe to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Autharity Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
_ “BAJSA iy an Equal Opportunity Provider and Pravider™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-B477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MICHAEL YANTORN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

524 E. 3RD ST.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___ POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) SRLE ppo Tl
L2 Enfg Co .
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7 _
DEPUTY /7% M DATE &F /2 - e¢ 7

w:; " N S - T
P s Yo,

A TN



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/12/2007 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NCO: 3164
YANTORN MICHAEL E JR Disrrict: BRIARCREEK TWP
524 EAST THIRD STREET Deed: 20040 -1077
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1 WOODBINE ST

Farcel Id:07 -03A-012-00,000
Asgegsment: 13,711
Balances as of 03/12/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
N TAX CLAIM TAXEZ DUE

By _']]m:rﬂg.%]:_ﬂhambeﬂmar&aﬂ% Per: Q/,m -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DOI

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON 7 e £TE LD

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢+ /2 °7 TIME ¢% % ¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB_—FOE ___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /. “ DATE ©-+




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Ay G,z €2

RELATIONSHIP C ol K IDENTIFICATION

DATE 0$-/z2. <7 TIME €9/°  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex = Height Weight ~ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_«POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY '_'__7/'@ Y gl DATE &5 A2 @7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (? P ‘ L€ & O N EAAS

L
RELATIONSHIP (L 81 et <SSz ¢ i IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-%~ 7 TIME l& 1O MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o aw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

™, . . - —_—
DEPUTY \7‘”—{ { \,ix.__,._, DATE /% - C/ -/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 44ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN

TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DOI

DEFENDANT MICHAEL E. YANTORN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ’ Dsds  Liidiern.

RELATIONSHIP Cl7 « 1< IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3.<-)  TIME /7.5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Scx _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaQw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

5

B //-" ..
DEPUTY >L~( LE’E [ . DATE 3.C. /

!




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED 5 o

ED #_t/4-7/

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o

Ny

NER

CK# < /70773

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE /e A

o2 TIME_M/20

POSTING DATE e

5

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

NP WEEK

3RD WEEK

. i
s iy,

-
Lo

cd




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 QF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1300 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

PARCEL NO 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT CON THE VVESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOQOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 22
DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND HERETOFORE
SOLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WIFE; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52
MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47
FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 34
DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SQUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES
WEST, 139.2 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SQOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST; 455.65 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN; THENCE SCUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.6 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G. SHULDE,
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5895, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA" AND
RECORDED IN COLUMBIA CCUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81,

PARCEL NC 2.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NCRTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE ROAD IN THE \NESTERLY LINE OF A
PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSC REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH POINT IS ALSO
THE SOQUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A, MONTECALYO AND ANTONETTE A
MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF
MONTECALVO, NORTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE QF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 455.65
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH
55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES EAST, 139.2 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTICN, 20
FEET MORE COR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE QOF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY;
THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54
MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID
PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS
TO APOINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALGNG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF
WAY SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF WQODBINE ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WQODBINE ROAD,
NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE CF BEGINNING.

Premises being: 1 Woodbine Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-03A-012-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.



It the successful bidder fails fo pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plzintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1800 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TC PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

PARCEL NO 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE VYWESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWQOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 22
DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CCRNER OF LAND HERETOFORE
SOLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WIFE; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52
MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47
FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 34
DEGREES 8 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SCUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES
WEST, 139.2 FEET TC AN {RON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455.65 FEET TC
AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G. SHULDE,
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NQ. 5885 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA" AND
RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NO 2.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE RCAD IN THE \NESTERLY LINE OF A
PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH POINT IS ALSO
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A. MONTECALVO AND ANTONETTE A
MCNTECALVO, HIS WIFE; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE CF SAID OTHER LAND OF
MONTECALVO, NORTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TC A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALYQ, NORTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 455.65
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH
55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES EAST, 139.2 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20
FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOQT RIGHT OF WAY,;
THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SCUTH 55 DEGREES 54
MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID
PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS
TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF
WAY SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WQODBINE ROAD,
NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Premises being: 1 Woodbine Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-03A-012-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
{B) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.



If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 23, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 44 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1800 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS QF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

PARCEL NO 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE VWESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 22
DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND HERETOFQRE
SCLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WIFE; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52
MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47
FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE NCRTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 478.9 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 34
DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES
WEST, 139.2 FEET TC AN {RON PIN; THENCE SCUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST; 455.65 FEET TO
AN IRON PIN; THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G. SHULDE,
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5895 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA" AND
RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NO 2.

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE CF WOODRBINE ROAD IN THE\NESTERLY LINE OF A
PRIVATE 40 FCOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWCOD ROAD, WHICH POINT IS ALSO
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A. MONTECALVC AND ANTONETTE A
MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE; THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE QOF SAID OCTHER LAND OF
MONTECALVQ, NORTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING
ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES EAST, 455.65
FEET TO A POINT, THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVQ, NORTH
55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES EAST, 139.2 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20
FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY;
THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT CF WAY, SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54
MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE GF SAID
PRIVATE 40 FOQOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS
TO A POINT;, THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF
WAY SCUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE
NQRTHERLY LINE OF WOQODBINE ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD,
NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Premises being: 1 Woaodbine Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #07-03A-012-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is {e be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount ef the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.



If the successful bidder fails t6 pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder wilt
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



- WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL

TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST
FOR THE BENEFIT OIF THE

\

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2006-CV-1800 Term 2005

S T ED . Y

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

................................................................ _/
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1
V.
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of
TOTHESHERIFFOF = COLUMBIA ... .. COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following preperty

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $105,729.99
Additional Fees and Costs $1,522.50

Interest from 02/10/07 to Sale b and costs.
at $17.38per diem

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppett, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.



ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF  ILUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOY £0 AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TOWIT: . o

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND
HERETOFORE SOLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D DEBACH, HIS WIFE:

THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN,
THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 42547 FEET TO AN IRON PIN
THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON FIN;
THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON FIN;
THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 139.2 FEET TO AN IRON PIN:

THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455 65 FEET TG AN IRON PIN:

THENCE SCUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 123.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G,
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5895, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA® AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NG, 2
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE ROAD iN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT IS ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND GF NICHOLAS A MONTECALVO AND
ANTONETTE A. MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE:

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF MONTECAL VO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES
50 MINUTES EAST, 45565 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 55 DEGREES
54 MINUTES EAST, 139.2 FEET TO A POINT;

- THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT iN THE CENTERLINE
OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY,

THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55
| DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138 68 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT:

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE
- OF WOQDBINE ROAD;

. THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
- WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

Premises being-
g: 1 WOODBINE p
Tax Parcel #07.034-01 2-00,000 OAD, BERWICK, Pa 18603




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHL..EG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT
OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.
2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2005-DO1

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE

PLLANO, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
V.

MICHAEL E. YANTORN

524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2006-CV-1800

ACT-ED- Y

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject (o the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage
{( ) non-owner occupied

{ )} wvacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Atlomey for Plaintiff

™ o .
A("Q( Ll j:*) )\»L imiﬂ,[?fj‘



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCH
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attormey for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT
OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.
2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2005-DO1

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE

PLANO, TX 75024

b LG, LLP

k)

Plaintiff,
V.

MICHAEL E. YANTORN

524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION -

NO. 2006-CV-1800

R0 ED- Y

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the atiorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned maiter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage

( ) non-owner occupied

( ) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

o) BN ,W@@

'DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Tdentification No. 62205 Attorney {or Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST :
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF : COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET- :

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 : CIVIL DIVISION

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :

PLANO, TX 75024 : NO. 2006-CV-1800

AU ETD Y

Plaintiff,
Y.

MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidayit No.1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP, 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG,
ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MICHAEL E. YANTORN 524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real propetty to be
sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1 WOODBINE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

W NN v
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made sub ject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

Date

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff N

relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities. e o
/ _ A N - -
March 5, 2007 {"})& WL X r/h /\Cft' i M{‘I
J/



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

{215)563-7600

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST :
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF : COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-D0O1 ASSET- :

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 : CIVIL DIVISION

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :

PLANO, TX 75024 : NO. 2006-CV-1800

¥.

Plaintift, (/;5% 7LD Y

MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-D01, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG,
ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property Jocated at 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MICHAEL E. YANTORN 524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot bc
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE
5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1 WOODBINE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

N H NSYL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. [understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics. ) ﬁ
March 5, 2007 ;_:k :L MU,O \ M;Wﬁ

Date DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

By: DANIFL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Cenler at Suburban Station

1617 Johm F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST :
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF : COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET- :

BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO] : CIVIL DIVISION

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :

PLANO, TX 75024 : . 2006-CV-1800

L/gcfo 7 ED-YYS

Plaintiff,

¥.

MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF

THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP, 2005-D0O1 ASSET-BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-1301, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG,
ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Pragcipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

MICHAEL E. YANTORN 524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



.....

sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose mterest may
be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/QOCCUPANT 1 WOODBINE ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O, BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the staternents made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

relating to unswormn falsification to authoritices. /@Q ' ﬁ
March 5, 2007 :,--’MUJ - M’\Wﬁ
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By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Piaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Sutc 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Allomey for PlaintitT

(215}563-7000
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST H
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF : COLUMBIA COUNTY
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-DO1 ASSET- :
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1 : CIVIL DIVISION
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANQ, TX 75024 : NO. 2006-CV-1800

Plaintiff, /KJLC" 7/ /:/:7) _ .;/(7/

V. !
MICHAEFEL E, YANTORN :
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MICHAEL E. YANTORN
524 EAST 3RD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for th:
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is
and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 1 WOODBINE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s
Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the Court Judgment of $105,729.99 obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY IN TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP.
2005-DOT ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DO1, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-DDO1 , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3 You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE Tw SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. [f'the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the ful] amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale ncver happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(rcason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF LUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 130 cD AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS TOwWIT '

PARCEL N 1:

SEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOCOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER CF LAND
HERETOFORE SOLD TO CHARLES DERACH AND AMY D. DERBACH, HIS WIFE;

THENCE NCORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 1138 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 1382 FEET TO AN IRON PIN:

THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455.85 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

MHENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 1296 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G.
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIOMAL ENGINEER NO. 5895, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA" AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA, CQUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NO. 2:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE ROAD IN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT IS ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A, MONTECALVO AND
ANTONETTE A MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE:

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER {LAND OF MONTECALVO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES
50 MINUTES EAST, 45565 FEET TO A PQINT,;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVQ, NORTH 55 DEGREES
24 MINUTES EAST, 1382 FEET TQ A POINT,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE
OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY,

THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT GF WAY, SQUTH 55
DEGREES §4 MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS TQO A PCINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
33 DEGREES 22 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF WOODBINE ROAD:

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
- WEST, 20 FEET TG THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Premiseg beino: et ——
£ | WOODRBINE
Tax Parcel #07-03A-012_00 oooROAD’ BERWICK, pa 18603



ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF  “LUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOIL =0 AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TOWIT o

PARCEL NO 1

BEGINNING AT A PCGINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND
HERETOFORE SOLD TG CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WIFE;

THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 132.6 FEET TQ AN IRON FIN;

THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WEST, 425.47 FEET TO AN IRON FIN;

THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 39 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES CAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PN,

THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 139.2 FEET TO AN IRON PiN;

THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 455.65 FEET TO AN IRON FIN;

THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 128.6 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G.
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NO. 5835, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA" AND RECORDED N COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81

PARCEL NO. 2

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE RCAD IN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TCO AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT IS ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF NICHOLAS A. MONTECALYO AND
ANTONETTE A. MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF MONTECALVO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A PCINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGREES
50 MINUTES EAST, 455.65 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECAL VO, NORTH 55 DEGREES
54 MINUTES EAST, 138.2 FEET TO A POINT,;

- THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE
OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY,

THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55
DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MCRE OR LESS TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF WOCDBINE ROAD;

; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
: WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

7 Premises being: :
| 8 1 WOODBINE ROAD
- Tax Parcel #07-03A-015.09 oooRO - BERWICK. PA 13603




ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATE iN THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR
CREEK, COUNTY OF  “LUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOL =0 AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS TOwiT: .. .

PARCEL NO. 1;

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF GLENWOOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING
NORTH 22 DEGREES 10 MINUTES EAST, 380 FEET FROM THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND
HERETOFORE SOLD TO CHARLES DEBACH AND AMY D. DEBACH, HIS WAFE;

THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 52 MINUTES WEST, 1326 FEET TO AN IRON PIN,
THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 47 MINUTES WES F, 42547 FEET TQ AN IRON PIN
THENCE NORTH 55 DEGREES 33 MINUTES EAST, 479.9 FEET TC AN IRON PIN;
THENCE SCUTH 34 DEGREES 6 MINUTES EAST, 113.8 FEET TO AN IRON PIM;
THENCE SOUTH 55 DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138.2 FEET TQ AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST,; 455.65 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;

THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 1286 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.68 ACRES OF LAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAFT STAMPED "HOWARD G.
SHULDE, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER NQ. 5895, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA" AND RECORDED N GOLUMBIA CCUNTY DEED BOOK 185 PAGE 81.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF WOODBINE ROAD IN THE WESTERLY LINE
OF A PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, ALSO REFERRED TQ AS GLENWOOD ROAD, WHICH
POINT 1S ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LAND OF MICHOLAS A MONTECALVO AND
ANTONETTE A. MONTECALVO, HIS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID OTHER LAND OF MONTECALVO, NORTH 33
DEGREES 32 MINUTES EAST, 129.6 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 13 DEGRELS
50 MINUTES EAST, 455.65 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE FASTERLY U NE OF SAID MONTECALVO, NORTH 55 DEGREES
54 MINUTES EAST, 1392 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION, 20 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE
QOF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY,

THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH 55
| DEGREES 54 MINUTES WEST, 138.68 FEET TO A POINT:

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE GENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOQT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
13 DEGREES 50 MINUTES WEST, 445 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PRIVATE 40 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY, SOUTH
33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES WEST, 129.5 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT IN THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF WOODRINE ROAD:

- THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODRBINE ROAD, NORTH 67 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
. WEST, 20 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

P1remises being: | WOODBIN"E |
Tax Parccl #07-031\-01_2-00,000



___{SEAL)

. the Sheniff is heraby
xecution by insurance,

. {SEAL}

20

* (Attomy for Plaintiffs)
* (Attorncy for Plaintifi{s)

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custedy of whoever is
found in possession, after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removat of 2ny such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

relcased from all liability to protect the properry; dc:.cr:bed 1n the -wiihin named ¢

WAIVER OF INSUIRANCL  Now,
which insurance is herchy waived.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sherniff
COLUMRBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

' ‘_sji.fltf'iﬂﬁj}__“_Artomey for Plaintiff

"

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not fumnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



'SHERIFF’S RETURN

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY IN
TRUST FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDERS FINANCIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORP. 2005-
DO1 ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES. SERIES 2005-DO1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2006-CV-1800 CD  Term, 2000

Plaintiff
VS.
WRIT
MICHAEL E. YANTORN
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 2001, 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

County, Pennsylvania, to cxecute this Writ. This deputation

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff



GRIGINAL DOCUMENT -PRIRTES O

PHELAN HALLINAN &

SCHMIEG LLP . - COMMERCE 8ANK : 31801360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 - 579273
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 . =
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
e DINS2T0T
DATE LMOUNT m
D3/05/2007 xaxsxrrc 350 00| 2

Pay ONE TEOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FZIPTY AND 20/100 DOTTARS

P

Vold afler 180 days

e Sheriff cf Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PR 17815

nly Feam 183 Lni bl

575273 1203600080836 4508LE B



